



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.10791 OF 2023

Smt. Savita Vyankatrao Deshmukh ...Petitioner
Versus
Shri. Gagangiri Adiwasi Shikshan
Prasarak Sanstha, Jamsar
through its President Dilip Narayan Patekar & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. A. B. Tajane, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ramesh Dube Patil a/w. Ms. Lisa Das and Ms. Khushboo
Marwadi, for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. A. P. Vanarase, AGP, for the State/Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 30th AUGUST 2023

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr. Tajane, learned counsel appearing for the
Petitioner, Mr. Dube Patil, learned counsel appearing for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2 and Mr. Vanarase, learned AGP
appearing for the State/Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

2. Mr. Dube Patil, learned counsel appearing for Respondent
Nos. 1 and 2 seeks time to file reply.

Sonali

3. Let such reply be filed on or before 6th September 2023.
4. Rejoinder if any, be filed on or before 11th September 2023.
5. Stand over to **13th September 2023** at **2.30 p.m.**
6. Till next date, the enquiry which has been initiated by the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 shall remain stayed.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]