



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10791 OF 2023

Smt. Savita Vyankatrao Deshmukh ...Petitioner
Versus
Shri. Gagangiri Adiwasi Shikshan Prasarak
Sanstha, Jamsar
through its President Dilip Narayan Patekar & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ashok B. Tajane, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Khushbu Marwadi i/b. Jay & Co., for the Respondent.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 21st SEPTEMBER 2023

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, stand over to **5th October 2023** at **2.30 p.m.**
2. Ad-interim relief if any, to continue till the next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]