

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10791 OF 2023

Smt. Savita Vyankatrao DeshmukhPETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Gagangiri Adiwasi Shikshan PrasarakRESPONDENT

Sanstha, Jamsar Thou Its President Dilip N

Patekar

Mr. Ashok B. Tajane for Petitioner.

Mr. Ramesh Dube a/w Mr. Ashish Gabhale i/by Jay and Cofor
Respondent No. 1 & 2.

Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 5th October, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
19/10/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)