

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10791 OF 2023**

Smt. Savita Vyankatrao Deshmukh ... Petitioner

vs.

Shri Gagangiri Adiwasi Shikshan Prasarak
Sanstha, Jamsar through its President Dilip N.
Patekar and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Yogesh G. Thorat a/w. H.M. Khupsare i/b. A.B. Tajane, for
Petitioner.

Mr. Ashish Gabhale a/w. Swaraj S. Patil i/b. Jay and Co., for
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. A.K. Naik, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 5th APRIL 2024

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time on the ground that the advocate on record is held up in another court.
2. Stand over to 19th April 2024.
3. To be listed under the caption for 'Urgent Admission'.
4. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)