



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10791 OF 2023**

Smt. Savita Vyankatrao Deshmukh .....Petitioner

Vs.

Shri. Gagangiri Adiwasi Shikshan .....Respondent  
Prasarak Sanstha, Jamsar Through  
its President Dilip N Patekar

Mr. Ashok B. Tajane for the petitioner  
Mr. Ramesh Dube Patil a/w Mr. Ashish Gabhale i/b Jay and Co. for  
respondent nos. 1 and 2  
Mr. A. K. Naik AGP for respondent nos. 3 and 4

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.  
DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> MAY 2024**

**P.C.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks liberty to take steps to get the matter listed before the Division Bench.
2. Liberty granted. Removed from board.
3. To enable the petitioner to take appropriate steps, ad-interim relief already granted to continue till 18<sup>th</sup> June 2024.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**