

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10791 OF 2023

Smt. Savita Vyankatrao Deshmukh. ...Petitioner
Versus
Shri Gagangiri Adiwasi Shikshan
Prasarak Sanstha, Jamsar through
its President Dilip Narayan Patekar & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Y. G. Thorat alongwith Mr. H.M. Khupsate i/b. Mr. A.B. Tajane,
Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Swaraj Patil alongwith Mr. Ankit Patil i/b. Jay &Co. for Respondent
Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. A.K. Naik, AGP for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 18 JUNE 2024

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Taken on board by way of praecipe.
2. The matter was earlier moved before the learned Single Judge. Learned Single Judge has observed that the matter pertains to Division Bench. Ad-Interim Relief expires today.

3. Place the Petition on board on 12th July 2024.
4. Ad-Interim Order to continue till 15th July 2024.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR

Digitally signed by
ARUNA SANDEEP
TALWALKAR
Date: 2024.06.19
17:40:14 +0530